employees will be eligible to lease parking in the campus parking garage located at 376 Larkin Street at the same 
parking rates as UC LAW SF’ students and employees.

4. Payment. SFSU shall pay to UC LAW SF the fee set forth in Section 1 of this Agreement, which the Parties agree 
amounts to a total initial annual payment of one hundred eighty six thousand five hundred and sixty one dollars 
($186,561) for Rent and twenty two thousand three hundred and eighty seven ($22,387) for the 12% Administrative 
Fee for a total of two hundred and eight thousand nine hundred and forty eight dollars ($208,948), which is payable 
in twelve (12) monthly increments. Payment is due net thirty (30) days upon receipt of invoice. Payment shall be 
made by electronic transfer, check or money order.

Invoices shall be sent to:  San Francisco State University
SFSU

[...]

employees will be eligible to lease parking in the campus parking garage located at 376 Larkin Street at the same 
parking rates as UC LAW SF’ students and employees.

4. Payment. GGU shall pay to UC LAW SF the fee set forth in Section 1 of this Agreement, which the Parties agree 
amounts to a total initial annual payment of one hundred eighty six thousand dollars ($186,000) for Rent and twenty 
two thousand three hundred 20 ($22,320) for the 12% Administrative Fee for a total of two hundred and eight 
thousand and three hundred and twenty dollars ($208,320). Payment is due net thirty (30) days upon receipt of 
invoice. Payment shall be made by electronic transfer, check or money order.

Invoices shall be sent to:  Golden Gate University University
Attn: 

Payment shall be sent to:                   UC Law SF Law